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MEXICAN CUISINE I CANTINA I BRUNCH

SCROLL DOWN TO SEE THE MENU

https://hijolepuertorico.com/


Tostones: Four Fried Plantains with: (Add Melted Cheese +$2.00)

+ Shredded Chicken, Pork, Carnitas (Sweet Pork Lion), or Beef
+ Fajita Chicken, Al Pastor (Pork Loin Marinated in Pineapple
   Sauce), Ceviche (Marinated in Lemon Juice) or Crab 
+ Skirt Steak
+ Campechano (Skirt Steak or Chicken with Chorizo in Red Wine Sauce, 
Topped with Monterey Jack Cheese)
+ Shrimp (10 Shrimps)

NACHOS

QUESADILLAS 

Sampler Quesadilla and Flauta (with shredded chicken or pork), Fried Cheese, 
Guacamole, Refried Beans and Guava Sauce

 
$14.99 

Caldo Tlalpeño
Chicken Broth with Shredded Chicken, Tomato, Avocado, Onions, Cilantro
+ Add Cheese or Monterrey Cheese

Ceviche (Marinated in Lemon Juice)   $14.99

$2.00 

$6.99 

Monterrey Cheese
Shredded Chicken, Pork, Carnitas (Sweet Pork Lion), or Ground Beef
Fajita Chicken, Vegetables (Spinach / Broccoli / Carrot / Mushrooms / Onion / Peppers)

Skirt Steak
Chicken, Campechano Skirt Steak or Shrimps

  $14.99
$16.99
$17.99
$18.99
$19.99

Spicy Crab (Avocado, Spicy Mayonnaise and Cilantro)   $13.99

Fried Cheese   $9.99

Totopos   $0.99

Refried Beans   $8.99

Skillet Monterey Jack Melted Cheese   $10.99

Hijole Melted Cheese. With Guava Sauce
+Add Chorizo or Jalapeño (Each)

  $11.99
  $2.00

Pico de Gallo (Diced Tomato, Onions, Bell Peppers and Cilantro)   $9.99

Vegetarian (Spinach, Brocoli, Mushrooms, Onions and Bell Peppers)   $17.99

Shredded Chicken or Pork, Ground Beef, Chorizo   $15.99

+ Quesabirria (Birria Sauce, Jack Cheese, Birria Beef)   $16.99

+ Chicken Fajitas, Al Pastor (Pork Loin Marinated in Pineapple

   Sauce) or Tripleta (Chicken, Carnitas, Ham, Mayoketchup and Potato Sticks)   $17.99

Cheese $11.99

+ Skirt Steak $18.99

+ Campechano (Skirt Steak or Chicken with Chorizos in Red Wine Sauce 
   Topped with Monterrey Cheese)
+ Shrimp (10 Shrimps)

$19.99
$21.99

Tortilla Soup (Onion, Avocado, Tortilla Strips) + Add Monterrey Cheese +3 $7.99 

APPETIZERS

$12.99

$15.99
$17.99

$18.99
$21.99

$10.99Hijochili: Ground beef and red beans with a hint of jalapeno

CARRY OUT  
BARCELONETA 787-436-5481 / 787-436-4394  ·  COLOBOS 787-349-4685 / 787-349-4687

GUAYNABO 787-354-7708 / 787-998-6464 / 787-425-0464
ISLA VERDE 787-590-6363 / 787-979-6464 / 787-936-2464

Please inform your waiter of any food allergy. Consumption of under cook or raw food such as poultry, 
meats, seafood and eggs may increase the risk of food borne diseases

Traditionals

 

Refrito and Guacamole

Melted Cheese

Quesadillas

SOUPS

5 Chicken Wings  (BBQ or Sweet Chili Sauce)
10 Chicken Wings (BBQ or Sweet Chili Sauce)

$7.99
$14.99

Guacamole (Diced Tomato, Onions, Avocado and Cilantro)   $10.99
Refried Beans and Guacamole   $10.99

Chips, refried beans, guacamole, pico 
de gallo, ground chorizo, cheddar

cheese and sour cream.

Hijole

Chips, refried, guacamole,
sour cream, cheddar cheese and protein.

Option in the center of the plate:
Refried or Lettuce and Tomato



+ Carnitas (Sweet Pork Loin), Shredded Chicken or Pork, Beef or Chorizo
+ Al Pastor (Pork Loin Marinated in Pineapple Sauce), Chicken Fajitas

ENCHILADAS

Two (2) Tostadas
With Refried Beans, Guacamole, Lettuce, Tomato and Sour Cream
+ Vegetarian (Spinach / Broccoli / Carrot / Mushrooms / Onion / Peppers)

+ Carnitas (Sweet Pork Loin), Shredded Chicken or Pork, Beef or Chorizo
+ Al Pastor (Pork Loin Marinated in Pineapple Sauce),
Chicken Fajitas
+ Skirt Steak
+ Campechano (Skirt Steak or Chicken with Chorizos in a Red Wine Sauce
Topped with Monterey Jack Cheese)
+ Shrimp (10 Shrimps)

One Taco, Hard or Soft Corn or Flour Tortilla with Shredded Chicken,
Carnitas (Sweet Pork Loin) or Ground Beef $3.49

FLAUTAS

 

 

Two Tacos, Hard or Soft Corn or Flour Tortilla with Shredded Chicken,
Carnitas (Sweet Pork Loin) or Beef $5.99
 

Three fish tacos (Cabbage and Spicy Mayo)
Add Spicy Crab + $3.99

$12.99 

Three Tacos Birria (Spicy Pork Lion With Pork Broth) 
Shredded in spicy chili sauce and Monterrey cheese

$14.99

Special of Six (6) Hard or Soft Tacos Only Chicken Stew, Pork
or Carnitas $16.99

Three Vegetarian Tacos
 Broccoli / Carrot / Onion / Peppers $17.99

Three Flautas
with Tomato & Lettuce, Sour Cream
+ Shredded Pork or Chicken, Carnitas (Sweet Pork Loin), Ground Beef, 
Chorizo with Puertorrican White Cheese

Traditional: Protein, cheese and coriander
Supreme: Lettuce and tomato

(with Refried and Guacamole)

TACOS

TOSTADAS

$14.99

$16.99
$17.99

$17.99
$14.99

$15.99
$17.99

$18.99
$21.99

BRUNCH  | 
10am-3pmISLA VERDE 7 DAYS A WEEK

SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS 10am-3pmBARCELONETA / COLOBOS /  GUAYNABO

Fish Tacos

Tostadas

Enchiladas

$12.99
$14.99

$15.99
$17.99

$18.99
$21.99

Three Tacos, Hard or Soft Corn Tortillas

+ Carnitas (Sweet Pork loin), Shredded Chicken or Pork, Ground Beef
   or Chorizo
+ Spicy Crab or Ceviche
+ Chicken Fajitas, Al Pastor, (Pork Loin Marinated in Pineapple Sauce),
    Tripleta (Chicken, Carnitas, Ham, Mayoketchup, potato sticks)
+ Skirt Steak
+ Campechano (Skirt Steak or Chicken with Chorizos in a Red Wine Sauce 
   Topped with Monterey Jack Cheese)
+ Shrimp (10 Shrimp)

Three (3) Enchiladas with Green Sauce or
Red Sauce (Spicy)
Corn Tortilla / “Monterey Jack” Cheese



Swiss, add       Red Sauce and “Monterey Jack” Cheese $1.00
Supreme adds, Lettuce / Tomato, Guacamole / “Sour Cream” $ 2.00

Vegetarian (Carrot, Spinach, Broccoli, Mushrooms, Onions, Peppers)
Beans
Carnitas, Shredded Chicken or Pork, Chorizo or Beef 
Chicken Fajitas, Al Pastor, (Pork loin marinated in pineapple sauce),
or �Tripleta (Turkey,  Chicken and Pork) Mayo-ketchup,

Potato Sticks and Cheddar Cheese)

Skirt Steak 
Campechano (Skirt Steak or Chicken with Chorizo in a Red Wine Sauce
Topped with Monterey Jack Cheese) 
Shrimp (10 Shrimps)

  

  

 

BURRITOS

with Refried and Country’s Cheese

 

Carnitas, Shredded Pork
Double Mix of Shredded Pork
Vegetarian 
(Carrots, Spinach, Brocoli, Mushrooms, Onions, Peppers) 
Chicken Fajitas 
Al Pastor (Pork Loin Marinated in Pineapple Sauce)
Skirt Steak
Campechano
(Skirt Steak or Chicken with Chorizo in a Red Wine Sauce Topped 
with Monterey Jack Cheese)
Shrimp (10 Shrimps)
Fajitas Trio Special
(3 oz. Fajita Chicken, 3 oz. Skirt Steak tips, 5 Shrimp)

Make your own combination
(prices vary according to the combination)

Three Additional Corn or Flour Tortillas

 

Add Melted Cheese Topping $2.00

Single Double

FAJITAS

¡DARE YOURSELF!
 Ask us how to do it ...

CHALLENGE

$16.99
$10.99
$13.99

$15.99
$17.99

$18.99
$21.99

$  .99

Burrito

Chimichanga

Fajitas

Swiss, add        Red Sauce and “Monterey Jack” Cheese $1.00
Supreme adds, Lettuce / Tomato, Guacamole / “Sour Cream” $ 2.00

Vegetarian (Carrot, Broccoli, Onions, Peppers)
Beans
Carnitas, Shredded Chicken or Pork, Chorizo or Ground Beef 
Chicken Fajitas, Al Pastor, (Pork loin marinated in pineapple sauce),
or �Tripleta (Turkey,  Chicken and Pork) Mayo-ketchup,

Potato Sticks and Cheddar Cheese)

Skirt Steak 
Campechano (Skirt Steak or Chicken with Chorizo in a Red Wine Sauce
Topped with Monterey Jack Cheese) 
Shrimp (10 Shrimps)

  

  

$16.99
$10.99
$13.99

$15.99
$17.99

$18.99
$21.99

CHIMICHANGAS

$17.99            $29.99
                          $29.99

$19.99            $34.99
$19.99            $34.99
$19.99            $34.99
$23.99            $39.99

$24.99            $41.99
$24.99            $43.99

$29.99



Híjole Norteña Salad
Avocado, Tomato, Red Onions, Puertorrican White Cheese, 
Sour Cream and vinagrette
+ Carnitas (Sweet Pork Loin), Shredded Chicken or Pork
+ Chicken Fajitas or Al Pastor,
   (Pork Loin Marinated in Pineapple Sauce
+ Vegetables (Carrot, Spinach, Broccoli, Mushrooms, Onions, Peppers)
+ Shrimp (10 Shrimps)

Boricua Burger
8 oz. Ground Beef, Bacon, Cheddar Cheese, onions, Ripe Plantains,Spicy 
Mayonnaise served on Brioche Bun with French Fries

Híjole Burger
8 oz. Ground Beef,  Pico de Gallo. Jalapeño, Monterey Jack Cheese served
on Brioche Bun with French Fries

Chilaquiles in Green or     Red Sauce  and cheese with Shredded Chicken
or Pork,  Carnitas or Ground Beef and Cheese

Híjole Chicken Breast
Mushroom and GarlicCilantro Sauce, Refried Beans and Guacamole
with One Side Dish of Your Choice

Churrasco Híjole
Skirt Steak with Chimichurri Sauce,
with One Side Dish of Your Choice

Híjole Shrimp
Ten Shrimp with One Side Dish of Your Choice

Shrimp in Tamarind Chipotle Sauce
Ten Shrimps in Tamarind Chipotle Sauce with Fried Platains 

HOUSE SPECIALTIES

 

$15.99

$17.99
$17.99
$23.99

$16.99

$16.99

$14.99

$17.99

$24.99

$24.99

$24.99

Norteña Salad

Churrasco Híjole

Híjole Burger

$.99
$1.99
$2.99
$2.99
$2.99
$3.99
$2.99
$.99

EXTRAS

 

Totopos
Sour Cream
Cheese
Guacamole
Jalapeño 
Pico de Gallo
Refried Beans
Three Tortillas Corn or Flour

CARRY OUT  
BARCELONETA 787-436-5481 / 787-436-4394  ·  COLOBOS 787-349-4685 / 787-349-4687

GUAYNABO 787-354-7708 / 787-998-6464 / 787-425-0464
ISLA VERDE 787-590-6363 / 787-979-6464 / 787-936-2464

Please inform your waiter of any food allergy. Consumption of under cook or raw food such as poultry, 
meats, seafood and eggs may increase the risk of food borne diseases



Breaded Chicken Breast Topped with Carnitas (Sweet Pork Loin)
or Beef, Chef’s     Red Sauce   and Melted Cheese, with side dish

Stuffed Avocado Served with Protein of Your Choice or half Avocado with 
Protein and Rice and Beans (“Jibaro”). Half Avocado Available.
+ Vegetables (Carrot, Spinach, Broccoli, Mushrooms, Onions, Peppers)
+ Shredded Chicken or Pork, Carnitas (Sweet Pork Loin) or Beef 
+ Ceviche
+ Pollo Fajitas, Ceviche, King Crab Salad or Al Pastor (Pork Loin
   Marinated in Pineapple Sauce
+ Tripleta (Turkey,  Chicken and Pork) Mayo-ketchup, Potato Sticks
and Cheddar Cheese), or Mahi Mahi 
+ Skirt Steak
+ Shrimp
+ Campechano (Skirt Steak with Chorizos in a Red Wine Sauce Topped
   with Monterey Jack Cheese
+ Skirt Steak & Shrimp

Jibaro - Add Rice and Stewed Beans or Mexican Rice
Add Mamposteao Rice

$19.99

$17.99
$17.99
$19.99

$19.99

$20.99
$24.99
$27.99

$27.99
$39.99

$3.99
$4.99

+ Vegetables (Carrots, Spinach, Broccoli, Mushrooms, Onions, Peppers)
+ Shredded Chicken or Pork, Carnitas
+ Spicy Crab, Ceviche or Tripleta (Chicken, Carnitas, Ham,Mayoketchup
   and Potato Sticks)
+ Chicken Fajitas (Onions and Bell Peppers) or Al Pastor (Pork Loin
   Marinated in Pineapple Sauce)
+ Skirt Steak
+ Mahi Mahi
+ Campechano Chicken (Chorizos in a Red Wine Sauce Topped with 
   Monterey Jack Cheese) or Campechano Skirt Steak (Chorizos in a
Red Wine Sauce (Topped with Monterey Jack Cheese)
Shrimp (10 Shrimps)
Surf and Turf

$21.99
$19.99

$21.99

$21.99
$24.99
$23.99 

$25.99
$29.99
$39.99

CREOLE SPECIALTIES

STUFFED MASH PLANTAIN 
“MOFONGO”

Side Dishes

Rice and beans $ 5
Plantain or Breadfruit Tostones $ 4

Ripe bananas $ 4
French Fries $ 4

Mamposteao rice $ 6
Mexican Rice $ 5

Salad $ 6
Vegetables $ 8

BRUNCH  | 
10am-3pmISLA VERDE 7 DAYS A WEEK

SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS 10am-3pmBARCELONETA / COLOBOS / GUAYNABO

Stuffed Advocado

Skirt Steak con Mamposteao

Stuffed Mofongo

Breaded Chicken Breast $17.99



Bottle Water
Sparkling Mineral Water

Gusto�s Coffee

Unlimited Soda
Coca Cola, Coca Cola Zero, Sprite, Sprite Zero, Iced Tea, Fruit Punch,
Minute Maid lemonade, Raspberry Iced Tea, Lemon Iced Tea

Natural Juices
Orange, Grapefruit, Lemon, Acerola, Tamarind, Passion Fruit, Soursop 
(No refills)

Cappuccino or Mocaccino with cinnamon and whipped cream

Hijole Coffee with Nutella and Oreo Cookies and whipped cream

“HAPPY HOURS” 
ASK ABOUT OUR

Vainilla Ice Cream
Add Hard Chocolate Shell

Custard (Flan), Cheese or Coconut 

Cajeta 
Mexico’s Traditional Caramelized Milk and Sugar Confection With Crustos 
(sweet crispy chips)

Tres Leches Cake. Regular or pistachio

Custard Sundae 

Churros with Ice Cream, Dulce de Leche, Caramel or Chocolate Sauce

Híjole Cheese Cake
with Chocolate, Guava or Caramel Sauce & Ice Cream

Cuernos Híjole
Ice Cream over Cajetas with Caramel Sauce and Crustos

Pecado Híjole (Chocolate Cake with Vainilla Ice Cream cover
in Chocolate Sauce)

Trio Hijole
Choose 3 of any of your favorite desserts

$3.99
$1.99

$5.99

$5.99

$6.99

$8.99

$9.99

$9.99

$9.99

$9.99
 

$19.99

DESSERTS

$2.49
$2.99

$3.49

$3.49

$3.99

$5.99

$7.99

BEVERAGES

  

Breaded Chicken Tender Breast

Trio Híjole

Margarita Frozen

FOR CHILDREN UP TO 10 YEARS

Mini Burrito with Cheese or Chicken and Cheese
Side dish of your choice
Breaded Chicken Tender Breast
Side dish of your choice
Mini Quesadilla with Cheese or Chicken and French Fries
Pan Fried Chicken Breast
Side dish of your choice

$9.99

$9.99
$9.99

$10.99
 

KID’S MENU



¡DARE YOURSELF!
 Ask us how to do it ...

CHALLENGE

MEXICAN CUISINE I CANTINA I BRUNCH


